



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01211202 December 02, 2021 11:00 AM
Call Order: 004
Contract: E1U85-R0
District: District 1
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, POLK
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS
Project(s): 43272727234 (*)
Contract Desc: Roadside Mowing, Chemical Mowing & Litter Removal - South

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TGA EQUIPMENT INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$426,035.27	100.00%
2	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$523,647.62	122.91%
3	JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$524,007.09	123.00%
4	MARKS EXCAVATING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$547,502.77	128.51%
5	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$555,149.21	130.31%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01211202 December 02, 2021 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E1U85-R0
District: District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, POLK **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43272727234 (*)
Contract Descr: Roadside Mowing, Chemical Mowing & Litter Removal - South
 The work under this Contract consists of Roadside Mowing, Chemical Mowing, and Litter Removal (South)

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TGA EQUIPMENT INC		(2) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(3) JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0005 E104 4 1 MOWING (REGULAR/LARGE MACHINE)		10,821.555 AC	17.00000	183,966.44	21.00000	227,252.66	20.00000	216,431.10
0010 E104 4 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		880.000 AC	75.00000	66,000.00	66.00000	58,080.00	90.00000	79,200.00
0015 E104 4 4 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		220.253 AC	75.00000	16,518.98	66.00000	14,536.70	65.00000	14,316.45
0020 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		15,605.016 AC	6.00000	93,630.10	9.44000	147,311.35	10.00000	156,050.16
0025 E580337 8 HERBICIDE (MOWER APPLICATION)		2,636.790 AC	25.00000	65,919.75	29.00000	76,466.91	22.00000	58,009.38
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)				\$426,035.27		\$523,647.62		\$524,007.09
Contract Grand Totals:				\$426,035.27		\$523,647.62		524,007.09



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01211202 December 02, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1U85-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MARKS EXCAVATING, INC.		(5) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0005 E104 4 1 MOWING (REGULAR/LARGE MACHINE)		10,821.555 AC	19.50000	211,020.32	21.00000	227,252.66		
0010 E104 4 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		880.000 AC	99.00000	87,120.00	190.00000	167,200.00		
0015 E104 4 4 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		220.253 AC	65.00000	14,316.45	100.00000	22,025.30		
0020 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		15,605.016 AC	10.50000	163,852.67	5.00000	78,025.08		
0025 E580337 8 HERBICIDE (MOWER APPLICATION)		2,636.790 AC	27.00000	71,193.33	23.00000	60,646.17		
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)				\$547,502.77		\$555,149.21		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$547,502.77		\$555,149.21		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01211202 December 02, 2021 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E1U85-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.